OP \$265.00 7735507

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Purple Language Services Co.		04/03/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Purple Communications, Inc.	
Street Address:	773 San Marin Drive, Suite 2210	
City:	Novato	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94945	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77355078	411VRS
Serial Number:	77378123	PURPLE MVP
Serial Number:	77378473	PURPLE NUMBER
Serial Number:	77378620	POWERED BY PURPLE
Serial Number:	77378800	PURPLE POWER
Serial Number:	77378208	PURPLE MAIL
Registration Number:	3588023	PURPLE
Registration Number:	2851010	VRS
Registration Number:	2884419	VIDEOSIGN
Registration Number:	3162529	HANDS ON VIDEO RELAY SERVICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)876-7934

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312 876-2837

TRADEMARK REEL: 003966 FRAME: 0761

900131089

trademarks@sonnenschein.com, treedy@sonnenschein.com, Email: pmcbride@sonnenschein.com Correspondent Name: Tara M. Reedy Address Line 1: P.O. Box #061080 Address Line 2: Wacker Drive Station, Sears Tower Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12000017-0002 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tara M. Reedy Signature: /tara m. reedy/ 04/06/2009 Date:

Total Attachments: 2

source=TM Assignment#page1.tif source=TM Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003966 FRAME: 0762**

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Purple Language Services Co. (hereinafter "Assignor") a corporation of the state of Delaware, having an office and place of business at 595 Menlo Drive, Rocklin, California, 95765, is the owner of the trademarks (including any registrations and applications therefor) listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Purple Communications, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee") a corporation of the state of Delaware, having an office and place of business at 773 San Marin Drive, Suite 2210, Novato, California, 94945, is desirous of acquiring said Marks and the registrations and applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Marks that are subject of pending federal applications as a successor to the business of Assignor, or portion thereof, to which those Marks pertain, which business is ongoing and existing as required by 15 USC § 1060;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in, to and under said Marks and the registrations and applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks, and together with the entire business or portion thereof to which the Marks pertain, which business is ongoing and existing and together with all causes of action for the infringement of such Marks.

Purple Language Services Co.

Date: April 3, 2009

Name: Michael J. Pendergast

Title: Secretary

<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>

STATE OF Carry of Man

COUNTY OF $/\!\!/$

This instrument was acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, on the 3rd day of April, 2009 by Michael J. Pendergast as Secretary of Purple Language Services Co., the Assignor on the foregoing instrument.

SEAL:

L. GREY
COMM. #1644402
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
MARIN COUNTY
My Comm. Expires February 10, 2010

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 003966 FRAME: 0763

SCHEDULE A

MARK	APPL. NO.	FILING DATE
PURPLE POWER	77/378,800	January 23, 2008
POWERED BY PURPLE	77/378,620	January 23, 2008
PURPLE NUMBER	77/378,473	January 23, 2008
PURPLE MAIL	77/378,208	January 23, 2008
PURPLE MVP	77/378,123	January 23, 2008
411 VRS	77/355,078	December 18, 2007
MOBILE VP	77/377,773	January 22, 2008
MOBILE VIDEO PHONE	77/377,738	January 22, 2008
MVP	77/377,687	January 22, 2008
ACCESSIBLE COMMUNICATIONS	78/762,877	November 29, 2005

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
VIDEOSIGN (Design)	2,884,419	September 14, 2004
VRS (Design)	2,851,010	June 8, 2004
HANDS ON VIDEO RELAY SERVICE	3,162,529	October 24, 2006
(Design)		,
PURPLE	3,588,023	March 10, 2009

12562308\V-2

- 2 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 003966 FRAME: 0764